CH \$40.00 30447

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM411103

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		11/17/2016	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Birks Group Inc.	
Street Address:	1240 Phillips Square	
City:	Montreal	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H3B 3H4	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3044772	NEEDLEFISH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173417729

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6173417729

Email: katarzyna.gaysunas@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Katarzyna Gaysunas Address Line 1: 1 Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Katarzyna Gaysunas	
SIGNATURE:	/Katarzyna Gaysunas/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Birks -Release Acknowledgment#page1.tif source=Birks -Release Acknowledgment#page2.tif source=Birks -Release Acknowledgment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005957 FRAME: 0881

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

November 17, 2016

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent, with offices at 100 Federal Street, Boston, MA 02110 (the "Grantee"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, hereby releases and discharges its security interest in: (i) all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the United States trademark registration (the "Specified Mark"), registered to Birks Group Inc. (the "Grantor"), as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, (ii) all proceeds and products of the Specified Mark, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses with which the Specified Mark is associated and (iv) all causes of action for infringement, or dilution of, or other injury to, the Specified Mark or unfair competition regarding the same (the "Security Interest").

The Security Interest in the Specified Mark was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on that Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement, dated December 17, 2008 (the "Security Agreement") and recorded on December 18, 2008, at Reel 3906, Frame 0310. For the avoidance of doubt, the Security Agreement remains in full force and effect, except with respect to the Specified Marks.

[Signature Page Follows]

DB1/88775877.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 005957 FRAME: 0882 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Acknowledgement as of the date first set forth above.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Agent and Grantee

By: A Name: Roger Malouf

Title: Director

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
NEEDLEFISH	3044772	January 17, 2006

[Birks – Signature Page to Acknowledgment of Release – Trademarks]

RECORDED: 01/04/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005957 FRAME: 0884